70 W
40 W
150
120
100
80
60
50

Faktoren
Isolationsdaten
Bestellbezeichnung Block  3
Prüfspannung 1 min
Wicklung / Körper
Kontakt   / Kontakt
Kontakt   / Körper
Kontakt   / Wicklung
Isolationswiderstand bei 500VDC
Sonstige Daten
Materialkonformität: EU RoHS/ELV, China RoHS, REACH
Umgebungstemperatur
Schutzklasse nach
Umweltschutznorm IEC 61810
Schutzart, IEC 60529
-40 to +70°C
Staubgeschütz IP 30,
hermetisch versiegelt IP 67
Leiterplatte, Steckverbindung, Lötanschlüsse Anschlusstypen:
Gewicht:
V23154-C0/-MO Größe I
V23154-D0/-NO Größe II
V23162-A0xxx Größe I
V23162-B0xxx Größe II
nicht empfohlenWaschen mit Ultraschallreinigung
Verpackungseinheit 5 Stück
Zubehör
Für Details siehe Datenblatt Kammrelais, Zubehör und Montage
1) Siehe 'Teilcode-Tabelle'.
Alle Angaben beziehen sich auf die Spule ohne Vorerregung, bei Umgebungstemperatur.+23°C.
1) Siehe 'Teilcode-Tabelle'.
Alle Angaben beziehen sich auf die Spule ohne Vorerregung, bei Umgebungstemperatur.+23°C.
Spulenvarianten, DC Spule, monostabil
Nenn-      Betriebs-/Begrenzungs-  Spulen Nennspulen- Spulen
Nr. spannung spannung1) Widerstand leistung
VDC VDO Ω±15% mW
Signal Relais           KAMMRELAIS® NSignal Relays Cradle Relay  N
Coil Data
Magnetic system
Coil voltage range
Rated power typical, at 20°C
Max. coil temperature
Thermal resistance
Coil versions, DC coil, monostable
Coil Rated Operate/Limiting Coil Rated coil
code voltage voltage1) resistance power
VDC VDC Ω±15% mW
1) refer to ‘Part code table’
All figures are given for coil without pre-energization, at ambient temperature +23°C
Coil versions, DC coil, monostable
Coil Rated Operate/Limiting Coil Rated coil
code voltage voltage1) resistance power
VDC VDC Ω±15% mW
1) refer to ‘Part code table’
All figures are given for coil without pre-energization, at ambient temperature +23°C.
Coil data (continued)
Terminals:
coil with 1 winding: start 4, end 1
coil with 2 windings (upon request):
start 3, end 2 for winding I, start 4, end 1 for winding II
The minimum voltage UI depends on the contact set and the
ambient temperature, the maximum voltage UII only depends on
the ambient temperature.
Between minimum voltage UI tamb and operating voltage U a
safety margin of approx. 20% is recommended.
UI tamb (1.2)  < UI ≤ UII tamb
UI tamb UII
tamb
tamb
U
UI tamb
UII tamb
kI and kII